
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/31/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658

1 03/25/17 Sat $25,737,424 $27,658,549 $40,000,000 $24,271,844.66 1.648 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 1,344,691

2 03/29/17 Wed $22,467,958 $40,250,227 $50,000,000 $30,339,805.83 1.648 3.8% 7.9% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 04/01/17 Sat $25,263,855 $54,342,775 $60,000,000 $36,452,004.86 1.646 4.2% 11.8% 8th Payment 1,482,522

4 04/05/17 Wed $23,077,514 $67,260,369 $70,000,000 $42,527,339.00 1.646 3.9% 15.2% 9th Payment 1,556,648

5 04/08/17 Sat $28,222,253 $83,057,721 $87,000,000 $52,900,000.00 1.646 4.7% 19.2% 10th Payment 1,634,480

6 04/12/17 Wed $25,131,412 $97,124,981 $103,000,000 $62,600,000.00 1.646 4.2% 22.6% 11th Payment 1,716,204

7 04/15/17 Sat $30,313,522 $114,092,917 $141,000,000 $85,700,000.00 1.646 5.1% 26.5% 12th Payment 1,802,014

8 04/19/17 Wed $26,966,006 $127,411,646 $155,000,000 $94,200,000.00 1.646 4.5% 29.8% 13th Payment 1,892,115

9 04/22/17 Sat $32,117,176 $143,274,579 $174,000,000 $105,700,000.00 1.646 5.3% 33.6% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 04/26/17 Wed $28,988,456 $157,592,212 $148,000,000 $89,914,945.32 1.646 4.8% 36.8% 15th Payment 2,086,057

11 04/29/17 Sat $34,365,379 $174,565,551 $168,000,000 $102,065,613.61 1.646 5.7% 40.4% 16th Payment 2,190,360

12 05/03/17 Wed $31,307,532 $190,028,594 $184,000,000 $111,800,000.00 1.646 5.2% 43.5% 17th Payment 2,299,878

13 05/06/17 Sat $41,238,454 $210,396,601 $205,000,000 $124,500,000.00 1.646 6.8% 47.4% 18th Payment 2,414,872

14 05/10/17 Wed $36,948,211 $228,645,621 $227,000,000 $137,900,000.00 1.646 6.1% 50.6% 19th Payment 2,535,615

15 05/13/17 Sat $46,599,454 $251,661,468 $251,000,000 $152,500,000.00 1.646 7.7% 54.4% 20th Payment 2,662,396

16 05/17/17 Wed $41,707,140 $272,260,962 $282,000,000 $171,300,000.00 1.646 6.9% 57.5% 21st Payment 2,795,516

17 05/20/17 Sat $60,891,506 $302,335,770 $314,000,000 $190,800,000.00 1.646 9.9% 61.7% 22nd Payment 2,935,291

18 05/24/17 Wed $72,987,495 $338,384,884 $348,000,000 $211,400,000.00 1.646 11.7% 66.2% 23rd Payment 3,082,056

19 05/27/17 Sat $127,872,162 $401,541,980 $415,000,000 $252,100,000.00 1.646 19.7% 72.9% 24th Payment 3,236,159

20 05/31/17 Wed $165,681,614 $483,373,470 $525,000,000 $319,000,000.00 1.646 24.7% 79.6% 25th Payment 3,397,967

21 06/03/17 Sat $319,680,406 $641,266,209 $580,000,000 $352,400,000.00 1.646 42.1% 88.2% 26th Payment 3,567,865

22 06/07/17 Wed $497,044,842 $886,760,679 $779,000,000 $473,300,000.00 1.646 57.3% 94.9% 27th Payment 3,746,258

28th Payment 3,933,571

29th Payment 4,130,250

30th Payment 4,336,762

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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